33
Specification
Pneumatic air GriPPers
sensor switch
Item\Type KDS1-H, KDS1-HL KDS1-HN, KDS1-HLN KDS1-HP, KDS1-HLP
Switch logic Transistor without contact, normally open type
Switch type Two lines NPN PNP
Operating voltage (V) 10-28V DC 5-30V DC

Enclosure classification IP67 (NEMA6)
Protection circuit Power reverse polarity, surge suppression
Ordering Code
          K  D  S  1            —            H            —            N            —            0  2  0
 Number of sensor switch Specification Model Connecting way*
DS1 : Sensor switch
Specification Product Series
H : H type HLH, HRQ, HFZ6 (16-40), HFY6
HFR10-25, HLQ/HLSHL : HL type
Blank : two-line
normally open
N : three-line NPN with no
contact (current flows in)
normally open
P : three-line PNP with no
contact (current flows out)
normally open
C08 : M8 quick joint, length of wire is 150mm
C12 : M12 quick joint, length of wire is 150mm
020 : Length of wire is 2m
030 : Length of wire is 3m
050 : Length of wire is 5m
101 : Length of wire is 10m
*The quick joint attached at the end of wire is a three-needle male joint with linear-rotary screw thread type. The female joint plug has to be ordered separately.
Dimensions